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Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

3

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn 11

Broodmares
429 Appealing Honor ............ 2016 dkb/b.m. ....Quality Road ....................Quanah County

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT XXVII—Barn 13

Broodmares
451 Bella Flor .......................... 2013 b.m. .............Eurosilver .........................Private Citizen

BURLESON FARMS, AGENT—Barn 11

Broodmares
403 Medicine Butte ................ 2012 ch.m. ...........Old Fashioned .................Flat Screen
407 Namaste's Wish ............... 2005 b.m. .............Pulpit .................................Copelan's Bid Gal
423 Trashi Diva ....................... 2009 dkb/b.m. ....More Than Ready ...........Slew Peg
427 Word Association ............ 2007 b.m. .............Benchmark .......................Social Savvy
435 Desperate Chick .............. 2013 dkb/b.m. ....Tribal Rule ........................Flat Screen

CANDY MEADOWS SALES, AGENT I—Barn 11

Broodmares
446 Indigo Blue ...................... 2017 gr/ro.f. ........Liam's Map ....................... Jessica Is Back

CANDY MEADOWS SALES, AGENT V—Barn 11

Broodmares
410 Our Lesmis....................... 2011 b.m. .............Yes It's True .....................Our Cozzette
426 War for Peace ................... 2017 gr/ro.f. ........Liam's Map .......................That Voodoo Youdo
439 Fashionably Cool ............ 2012 b.m. .............Tiznow ..............................Kanani

EATON SALES, AGENT—Barn 9

Broodmares
412 Prize Portrait .................... 2018 b.f. ...............Munnings..........................Winning Bet
415 Scorecard .......................... 2009 gr/ro.m. .....Tale of  the Cat ................Sanibel Star
443 Grand Kisses ................... 2008 b.m. .............Grand Reward .................Two Kisses
449 Leveler .............................. 2013 ch.m. ...........Even the Score ................Girl Scout

ELITE, AGENT—Barn 10

Broodmare Prospects
431 Call Me Candy ................. 2018 b.f. ...............Candy Ride (ARG) ..........Habiboo
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GAINESWAY, AGENT I—Barn 13

Broodmares
448 Jeweled Princess .............. 2017 gr/ro.f. ........Cairo Prince ..................... Jersey Jules

INDIAN CREEK, AGENT—Barn 11

Broodmares
402 Medea (IRE) .................... 2009 ch.m. ...........Danehill Dancer ..............Scoop of  Gold

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT VI—Barn 9

Broodmare Prospects
430 Bel Fiore ........................... 2018 gr/ro.f. ........Exaggerator ......................Shooting Party

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT VIII—Barn 9

Broodmare Prospects
444 Honor and Justice ........... 2018 b.f. ...............Lemon Drop Kid ............Cathy's Cornbread

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT I—Barn 12

Broodmares
405 Mo See Cal ....................... 2015 gr/ro.m. .....Uncle Mo ..........................Do Dat Blues
409 Notorious Nicole ............ 2013 b.m. .............Candy Ride (ARG) ..........People's Princess

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT XI—Barn 9

Broodmare Prospects
406 Ms Meshak ....................... 2015 ch.m. ...........Shackleford ......................Mindy Queen

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT XII—Barn 9

Broodmare Prospects
434 Colonial Creed ................. 2016 ch.m. ...........Jimmy Creed ....................Neverthesame
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STUART MORRIS, AGENT—Barn 11
FOR FAR FROM OVER/FOUNTAIN OF YOUTH DISPERSAL

Broodmares
401 Malibu Bliss ...................... 2014 b.m. .............Malibu Moon ...................Swiss Valley
408 No Peeping ...................... 2015 b.m. .............Morning Line ...................Obregon
411 Parisienne (BRZ) ............. 2012 b.m. .............First American .................Etoile Blanc
414 Rough Stuff  ..................... 2017 b.f. ...............Jimmy Creed ....................She's Roughin It
417 Southern Classic .............. 2007 ch.m. ...........Southern Image ...............Stutz Classic
418 Street Crew ....................... 2009 ch.m. ...........Street Cry (IRE) ..............Critical Crew
419 Street Cruizer ................... 2013 b.m. .............Quality Road ....................River Cruise
421 Too Much Prada .............. 2013 gr/ro.m. .....Too Much Bling ..............Kimbell's Prada
422 Tower Smash.................... 2017 b.f. ...............Candy Ride (ARG) ..........Wave the Flag
424 Tschudi's Girl ................... 2016 b.m. .............Kantharos .........................Deherewego
428 Yule Party ......................... 2012 dkb/b.m. ....Harlan's Holiday ..............Beautiful East
432 Cathy's Cornbread .......... 2009 b.m. .............Indian Charlie ..................West's Secret
436 Diva's Dream ................... 2016 ch.m. ...........Mucho Macho Man ........Final Fling
437 Electro Peg ....................... 2010 b.m. .............Fusaichi Pegasus ..............Electrostat
440 Fonteyn ............................. 2014 dkb/b.m. ....Perfect Soul (IRE) ...........Dance Lessons
441 Giant Screen .................... 2012 dkb/b.m. ....Candy Ride (ARG) ..........Screen Giant
450 Love's Illusion .................. 2012 gr/ro.m. .....Tapit ..................................Love Match

STUART MORRIS, AGENT I—Barn 11

Broodmares
404 Monopole ......................... 2015 dkb/b.m. ....Malibu Moon ...................Lady Tak

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT II—Barn 12

Broodmares
445 Im Classic Quality ........... 2004 b.m. .............Elusive Quality ................Swearingen
447 It's Mo Time .................... 2016 dkb/b.m. ....Uncle Mo ..........................Flashy Future

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT III—Barn 12

Broodmares
425 U. S. S. O'Brien ................ 2011 b.m. .............Empire Maker ..................Garden City
433 Classic Melody ................. 2017 ch.f. .............Maclean's Music ..............A Bit of  Pressure

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IV—Barn 12

Broodmare Prospects
438 Eve of  War ....................... 2017 ch.f. .............Declaration of  War .........Special Thanks
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VINERY SALES, AGENT—Barn 14
TO DISSOLVE A PARTNERSHIP

Broodmares
416 Senora Quatorze ............. 2011 dkb/b.m. ....Louis Quatorze ................Senora Tiara

VINERY SALES, AGENT XVIII—Barn 14

Broodmares
413 Regal Serenade ................. 2015 b.m. .............Broken Vow .....................Millennia

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXI—Barn 14

Broodmares
420 Suyapa ............................... 2016 b.m. .............Astrology ..........................Holy Fashion

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXII—Barn 14

Broodmares
442 G Miracle .......................... 2013 b.m. .............Drosselmeyer ...................S. S. Miracle
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Astrology: 420.

Benchmark: 427.
Broken Vow: 413.

Cairo Prince: 448.
Candy Ride (ARG): 409, 422, 431, 441.

Danehill Dancer: 402.
Declaration of  War: 438.
Drosselmeyer: 442.

Elusive Quality: 445.
Empire Maker: 425.
Eurosilver: 451.
Even the Score: 449.
Exaggerator: 430.

First American: 411.
Fusaichi Pegasus: 437.

Grand Reward: 443.

Harlan's Holiday: 428.

Indian Charlie: 432.

Jimmy Creed: 414, 434.

Kantharos: 424.

Lemon Drop Kid: 444.

Liam's Map: 426, 446.
Louis Quatorze: 416.

Maclean's Music: 433.
Malibu Moon: 401, 404.
More Than Ready: 423.
Morning Line: 408.
Mucho Macho Man: 436.
Munnings: 412.

Old Fashioned: 403.

Perfect Soul (IRE): 440.
Pulpit: 407.

Quality Road: 419, 429.

Shackleford: 406.
Southern Image: 417.
Street Cry (IRE): 418.

Tale of  the Cat: 415.
Tapit: 450.
Tiznow: 439.
Too Much Bling: 421.
Tribal Rule: 435.

Uncle Mo: 405, 447.

Yes It's True: 410.
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A Bit of  Pressure ..................................433

Beautiful East .........................................428

Cathy's Cornbread .................................444
Copelan's Bid Gal..................................407
Critical Crew ..........................................418

Dance Lessons .......................................440
Deherewego ...........................................424
Do Dat Blues .........................................405

Electrostat ..............................................437
Etoile Blanc ............................................411

Final Fling...............................................436
Flashy Future .........................................447
Flat Screen ..................................... 403, 435

Garden City ............................................425
Girl Scout ...............................................449

Habiboo ..................................................431
Holy Fashion ..........................................420

Jersey Jules ..............................................448
Jessica Is Back ........................................446

Kanani .....................................................439
Kimbell's Prada......................................421

Lady Tak .................................................404
Love Match ............................................450

Millennia .................................................413

Mindy Queen .........................................406

Neverthesame ........................................434

Obregon .................................................408
Our Cozzette .........................................410

People's Princess ...................................409
Private Citizen ........................................451

Quanah County .....................................429

River Cruise ............................................419

Sanibel Star .............................................415
Scoop of  Gold .......................................402
Screen Giant ...........................................441
Senora Tiara ...........................................416
She's Roughin It ....................................414
Shooting Party .......................................430
Slew Peg ..................................................423
Social Savvy ............................................427
Special Thanks .......................................438
S. S. Miracle ............................................442
Stutz Classic ...........................................417
Swearingen .............................................445
Swiss Valley ............................................401

That Voodoo Youdo .............................426
Two Kisses .............................................443

Wave the Flag .........................................422
West's Secret ...........................................432
Winning Bet ...........................................412
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Appealing Honor: 429.

Bel Fiore: 430.
Bella Flor: 451.

Call Me Candy: 431.
Cathy's Cornbread: 432.
Classic Melody: 433.
Colonial Creed: 434.

Desperate Chick: 435.
Diva's Dream: 436.

Electro Peg: 437.
Eve of  War: 438.

Fashionably Cool: 439.
Fonteyn: 440.

Giant Screen: 441.
G Miracle: 442.
Grand Kisses: 443.

Honor and Justice: 444.

Im Classic Quality: 445.
Indigo Blue: 446.
It's Mo Time: 447.

Jeweled Princess: 448.

Leveler: 449.
Love's Illusion: 450.

Malibu Bliss: 401.
Medea (IRE): 402.

Medicine Butte: 403.
Monopole: 404.
Mo See Cal: 405.
Ms Meshak: 406.

Namaste's Wish: 407.
No Peeping: 408.
Notorious Nicole: 409.

Our Lesmis: 410.

Parisienne (BRZ): 411.
Prize Portrait: 412.

Regal Serenade: 413.
Rough Stuff: 414.

Scorecard: 415.
Senora Quatorze: 416.
Southern Classic: 417.
Street Crew: 418.
Street Cruizer: 419.
Suyapa: 420.

Too Much Prada: 421.
Tower Smash: 422.
Trashi Diva: 423.
Tschudi's Girl: 424.

U. S. S. O'Brien: 425.

War for Peace: 426.
Word Association: 427.

Yule Party: 428.
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Catalina Cruiser: 439.
Catholic Boy: 429.
Connect: 408, 418, 422, 424, 428, 440, 

441, 450.
Country House: 416.

Dialed In: 409.

Echo Town: 446.
Enticed: 427, 435.

Far From Over: 411, 436.

Goldencents: 449.
Gun Runner: 448.

Higher Power: 442.
Honor Code: 443.

Lord Nelson: 410, 426.

Maclean's Music: 425.
Midnight Storm: 403, 423, 447.
Mshawish: 445.
Mucho Macho Man: 433.

Omaha Beach: 413.

Sky Mesa: 412.

Tom's d'Etat: 420.

Vekoma: 415.
Vino Rosso: 407.
Violence: 401, 402, 404, 414, 417, 419, 

421.
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Astrology: 420.

Benchmark: 427.
Broken Vow: 413.

Cairo Prince: 448.
Candy Ride (ARG): 409, 422, 431, 441.

Danehill Dancer: 402.
Declaration of  War: 438.
Drosselmeyer: 442.

Elusive Quality: 445.
Empire Maker: 425.
Eurosilver: 451.
Even the Score: 449.
Exaggerator: 430.

First American: 411.
Fusaichi Pegasus: 437.

Grand Reward: 443.

Harlan's Holiday: 428.

Indian Charlie: 432.

Jimmy Creed: 414, 434.

Kantharos: 424.

Lemon Drop Kid: 444.

Liam's Map: 426, 446.
Louis Quatorze: 416.

Maclean's Music: 433.
Malibu Moon: 401, 404.
More Than Ready: 423.
Morning Line: 408.
Mucho Macho Man: 436.
Munnings: 412.

Old Fashioned: 403.

Perfect Soul (IRE): 440.
Pulpit: 407.

Quality Road: 419, 429.

Shackleford: 406.
Southern Image: 417.
Street Cry (IRE): 418.

Tale of  the Cat: 415.
Tapit: 450.
Tiznow: 439.
Too Much Bling: 421.
Tribal Rule: 435.

Uncle Mo: 405, 447.

Yes It's True: 410.
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 9 EATON SALES ................................................................... 412 F MUNNINGS
 9 EATON SALES ................................................................... 415 M TALE OF THE CAT
 9 EATON SALES ................................................................... 443 M GRAND REWARD
 9 EATON SALES ................................................................... 449 M EVEN THE SCORE
 9 JAMES B. KEOGH ............................................................ 430 F EXAGGERATOR
 9 JAMES B. KEOGH ............................................................ 444 F LEMON DROP KID
 9 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ................................ 406 M SHACKLEFORD
 9 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ................................ 434 M JIMMY CREED
 10 ELITE .................................................................................... 431 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 11 BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 429 M QUALITY ROAD
 11 BURLESON FARMS .......................................................... 403 M OLD FASHIONED
 11 BURLESON FARMS .......................................................... 407 M PULPIT
 11 BURLESON FARMS .......................................................... 423 M MORE THAN READY
 11 BURLESON FARMS .......................................................... 427 M BENCHMARK
 11 BURLESON FARMS .......................................................... 435 M TRIBAL RULE
 11 CANDY MEADOWS SALES .......................................... 410 M YES IT'S TRUE
 11 CANDY MEADOWS SALES .......................................... 426 F LIAM'S MAP
 11 CANDY MEADOWS SALES .......................................... 439 M TIZNOW
 11 CANDY MEADOWS SALES .......................................... 446 F LIAM'S MAP
 11 INDIAN CREEK................................................................ 402 M DANEHILL DANCER
 11 STUART MORRIS .............................................................. 401 M MALIBU MOON
 11 STUART MORRIS .............................................................. 404 M MALIBU MOON
 11 STUART MORRIS .............................................................. 408 M MORNING LINE
 11 STUART MORRIS .............................................................. 411 M FIRST AMERICAN
 11 STUART MORRIS .............................................................. 414 F JIMMY CREED
 11 STUART MORRIS .............................................................. 417 M SOUTHERN IMAGE
 11 STUART MORRIS .............................................................. 418 M STREET CRY (IRE)
 11 STUART MORRIS .............................................................. 419 M QUALITY ROAD
 11 STUART MORRIS .............................................................. 421 M TOO MUCH BLING
 11 STUART MORRIS .............................................................. 422 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 11 STUART MORRIS .............................................................. 424 M KANTHAROS
 11 STUART MORRIS .............................................................. 428 M HARLAN'S HOLIDAY
 11 STUART MORRIS .............................................................. 432 M INDIAN CHARLIE
 11 STUART MORRIS .............................................................. 436 M MUCHO MACHO MAN
 11 STUART MORRIS .............................................................. 437 M FUSAICHI PEGASUS
 11 STUART MORRIS .............................................................. 440 M PERFECT SOUL (IRE)
 11 STUART MORRIS .............................................................. 441 M CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 11 STUART MORRIS .............................................................. 450 M TAPIT
 12 PARAMOUNT SALES ...................................................... 405 M UNCLE MO
 12 PARAMOUNT SALES ...................................................... 409 M CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................. 425 M EMPIRE MAKER
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................. 433 F MACLEAN'S MUSIC
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................. 438 F DECLARATION OF WAR
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................. 445 M ELUSIVE QUALITY
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................. 447 M UNCLE MO
 13 BUCKLAND SALES ......................................................... 451 M EUROSILVER
 13 GAINESWAY ...................................................................... 448 F CAIRO PRINCE
 14 VINERY SALES .................................................................. 413 M BROKEN VOW
 14 VINERY SALES .................................................................. 416 M LOUIS QUATORZE
 14 VINERY SALES .................................................................. 420 M ASTROLOGY
 14 VINERY SALES .................................................................. 442 M DROSSELMEYER


